external wide range power supply
trigger input
synchronous output
changeable microscope adapter
interfaces for:
 - remote controller
 - optional USB- or CAN-bus-interface
 - optional  analogue control voltage

wide range power
supplyScope of delivery
Order example
Order
LH-LED 100-Z
please do not hesitate to contact us.
customer-specific configuration options,
control desks (remote controller)
wide range power supply mains cable included
UV-Spotlight-Adapter
Accessories LH-LED 100
microscope adapter
 - Zeiss
 - Leica
 - Nikon
 - Olympus
 - others on request
Electrical connection
12 VDC 100 up to 240 VAC, 50 up to 60 Hz ± 5 %, external power supply
max. frequency switching time approx.
control via TTL switching input
 26 kHz,  40 µsTrigger (Shutter)
Sync-Out
Dimming
Mains voltage
Power input
TTL switching output max. 26 kHz
electronic, 100 steps 0,2  ... 100%
Configurations
Lichtleiteraufnahme Storz lang, aktiver Durchmesser 5 mm-5
Lichtleiteraufnahme Multipole LUMATEC D-X
Equipment
Safety over-temperature protection
Protection class IP 20 (EN 60529)
max. 50 VA
120 x 125 x 140 mm
ca. 2 kg
H x W x D
Weight
Dimensions desktop device
microscope adapter Zeiss, Leica, Nikon, Olympus-Z, -L, -N, -O
Technical data LH-LED 100 / device equipment
140
11
9
10020 5
4
0
.5
POWER
ON / OFF
LIGHTNESS
+
-
DC in
(12V 8A)
TRIGGER
in
SYNC
out
SYNC
out
REMOTE
HBO/XBO
Flashlights
UV-
Equipment
Other
Lighting
Light
sources
LED Lamp Housing for Microscopy
 Leistungselektronik JENA GmbH    Stockholmer Str. 5     D-07747 Jena - Germany